

Name of Work: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 33KV Sub-station equipment including Construction of Substation Building of Housing Complex for AIIMS-like Institution under PMSSY at Bhubaneswar (Orissa)

Tender No. : HSCC/PMSSY/BHUBANESWAR/SS/2011 dated 20.11.2011

Corrigendum No.1 dated 27.12.2011

The following conditions in the tender documents for the Tender invited vide above tender notice are hereby amended as detailed below.

Clause Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Vol.-I Page No.-2, (Invitation For Tender) Para-4	Interested applicants may either (i) purchase the complete set of tender documents comprising of Vol I, II, III, IV, & V in person from the office of HSCC (I) Ltd, Noida on any working day as mentioned above on written request mentioning the name & description of work against a non refundable fee of Rs.5,000/- through Cash/demand draft in favour of “ HSCC (India) Ltd. ” payable at Delhi/Noida or (ii) download the complete set of tender document from websites as mentioned above. In case the tender document is downloaded from the website, the tender document fee should be deposited at HSCC before the due date and time for submission of bid and the receipt of the same should be submitted along with the bid.	Interested applicants may either (i) purchase the complete set of tender documents comprising of Vol I, II, III, IV, & V in person from the office of HSCC (I) Ltd, Noida on any working day as mentioned above on written request mentioning the name & description of work against a non refundable fee of Rs.5,000/- through Cash/demand draft in favour of “HSCC (India) Ltd.” payable at Delhi/Noida or (ii) download the complete set of tender document from websites as mentioned above. In case the tender document is downloaded from the website, the requisite tender document fee should be enclosed in envelope no.1 in the form of Demand Draft in favour of “HSCC (India) Ltd.” payable at Noida / New Delhi.
Vol.-I Prequalification Page No.-3 Clause-2.1 ,	Application for Tender must be submitted complete in all respect in sealed envelopes in accordance with Clause 15.0 of Volume III which must be either delivered by hand or by registered mail, at HSCC (India) Ltd, Plot No. 6(A), Block-E, Sector-1, NOIDA, U.P.-201301, so as to reach not later than 30.11.2010 on or before 1500 Hrs. and be clearly marked “Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 33KV Sub-station equipment including Construction of Substation Building of Housing Complex for AIIMS-like Institution under PMSSY at Bhubaneswar (Orissa)”	Application for Tender must be submitted complete in all respect in sealed envelopes in accordance with Clause 15.0 of Volume III which must be either delivered by hand or by registered mail, at HSCC (India) Ltd, Plot No. 6(A), Block-E, Sector-1, NOIDA, U.P.-201301, so as to reach not later than 06.01.2012 on or before 1500 Hrs. and be clearly marked “Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 33KV Sub-station equipment including Construction of Substation Building of Housing Complex for AIIMS-like Institution under PMSSY at Bhubaneswar (Orissa)”

All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

-sd-
Chief General Manager (DC)
HSCC (India) Ltd.